

ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD

WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

25th November 2023

The following candidates who had applied for the post of **Junior Technician [Civil]** against the Advt. No: IITDh/Admin/SR/26/2023-24 date 12th September 2023 are **Provisionally Shortlisted** and **Not Shortlisted** for the further selection process is as follows:

List of Provisionally Shortlisted Candidates

(subject to fulfilling of all the conditions laid down in the advertisement)

Sl. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	2600015	Provisionally Shortlisted
2.	2600027	Provisionally Shortlisted
3.	2600029	Provisionally Shortlisted
4.	2600039	Provisionally Shortlisted
5.	2600058	Provisionally Shortlisted
6.	2600073	Provisionally Shortlisted
7.	2600074	Provisionally Shortlisted
8.	2600076	Provisionally Shortlisted
9.	2600098	Provisionally Shortlisted
10.	2600103	Provisionally Shortlisted
11.	2600111	Provisionally Shortlisted
12.	2600130	Provisionally Shortlisted
13.	2600135	Provisionally Shortlisted
14.	2600154	Provisionally Shortlisted
15.	2600174	Provisionally Shortlisted
16.	2600208	Provisionally Shortlisted
17.	2600224	Provisionally Shortlisted
18.	2600250	Provisionally Shortlisted
19.	2600342	Provisionally Shortlisted
20.	2600343	Provisionally Shortlisted
21.	2600347	Provisionally Shortlisted
22.	2600349	Provisionally Shortlisted
23.	2600450	Provisionally Shortlisted
24.	2600466	Provisionally Shortlisted
25.	2600545	Provisionally Shortlisted
26.	2600564	Provisionally Shortlisted
27.	2600568	Provisionally Shortlisted
28.	2600570	Provisionally Shortlisted
29.	2600637	Provisionally Shortlisted
30.	2600641	Provisionally Shortlisted
31.	2600694	Provisionally Shortlisted
32.	2600701	Provisionally Shortlisted
33.	2600707	Provisionally Shortlisted



ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

0.4	2400704	D :: 11 C1 d:: 1
34.	2600796	Provisionally Shortlisted
35.	2600859	Provisionally Shortlisted
36.	2600937	Provisionally Shortlisted
37.	2600961	Provisionally Shortlisted
38.	2600962	Provisionally Shortlisted
39.	2601038	Provisionally Shortlisted
40.	2601056	Provisionally Shortlisted
41.	2601136	Provisionally Shortlisted
42.	2601237	Provisionally Shortlisted
43.	2601258	Provisionally Shortlisted
44.	2601264	Provisionally Shortlisted
45.	2601329	Provisionally Shortlisted
46.	2601338	Provisionally Shortlisted

List of Not Shortlisted Candidates

Sl. No.	Application ID	Remarks
1.	2600013	Overage
2.	2600032	Overage
3.	2600033	Overage
4.	2600057	No experience
5.	2600157	Overage
6.	2600184	Overage
7.	2600201	Overage
8.	2600207	Overage
9.	2600209	Overage
10.	2600213	Overage
11.	2600232	No experience
12.	2600249	No experience
13.	2600318	Overage
14.	2600323	Overage
15.	2600326	Overage
16.	2600353	Overage
17.	2600354	Overage
18.	2600381	Overage
19.	2600412	Overage
20.	2600419	Overage
21.	2600428	Overage
22.	2600444	Overage
23.	2600474	Bachelor degree not in relevant area.
24.	2600562	Overage
25.	2600596	Overage



ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ

भारतीय प्रौदुयोगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़

Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD

WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench, PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

26.	2600664	Overage
27.	2600743	Overage
28.	2600830	Overage
29.	2600898	Overage
30.	2600970	Overage
31.	2601083	Overage
32.	2601104	Overage
33.	2601110	Overage
34.	2601124	Overage
35.	2601131	Overage
36.	2601144	No experience
37.	2601170	Overage
38.	2601177	Overage
39.	2601193	Overage
40.	2601218	Overage
41.	2601251	Overage
42.	2601303	Overage
43.	2601327	Overage

Note:

- 1. The candidate(s), who are 'Not Shortlisted' may submit their representation, if any, in the form
- 2. Deadline for submission of representation: on or before 5.00 PM on 27th November 2023. Any representation received after the due date & time shall not be considered.
- 3. IIT dhArwAD reserves the right to determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied.
- 4. Mere submission of representation (s) shall not confer any right to the candidate (s) for acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowledgement of fulfilling the eligibility criterion, which is subject to examination of the Scrutiny Committee for the purpose. Decision of the Scrutiny Committee will be final and binding on the matter.
- 5. The selection Process for the candidates as per the final list (to be placed on Institute's Website on or before 29th November 2023) will be tentatively conducted at Administrative Block, IIT dhArwAD on 4th December 2023. You are requested to visit Institute's Website on a regular basis for further update.

--Sd--Registrar